

1982

S. H. Bennion v. Shell Oil Company : Reply Brief of Appellant

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Peter Stirba; McKay, Burton, THurman & Condie; Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellant;
Alan L. Sullivan; Paul M. Durham; Van Cott, Bagley, Cornwall & McCarthy; Attorneys for Defendant-Respondent;

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Bennion v. Shell Oil Co.*, No. 18345 (Utah Supreme Court, 1982).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/3044

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	i, ii
STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	
I. THIS COURT MAY REVIEW ALL QUESTIONS OF LAW RAISED BY THIS APPEAL AND SUBSTITUTE ITS OWN JUDGMENT FOR THAT OF THE BOARD ON MATTERS OF STATUTORY CONSTRUCTION	6
II. MR. BENNION'S PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF OIL AND GAS PRODUCTION FROM THE TEWI-1B5 WELL VESTED AT THE TIME OF THE SPACING ORDER AND HIS RIGHTFUL SHARE OF PRODUCTION SHOULD BE AWARDED IN KIND FROM THE ENTRY OF THAT ORDER	11
III. MR. BENNION IS ENTITLED TO PREJUDGMENT INTEREST SINCE HIS RIGHT TO RECEIVE ROYALTIES EXISTED FROM THE DATE OF THE WELL'S FIRST PRODUCTION	18
CONCLUSION	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases Cited

<u>Central Bank & Trust Co. v. Brimhall</u> , 28 Utah 2d 14, (1972)	10
<u>Packard Motor Car Company v. N.L.R.B.</u> , 330 U.S. 485 (1947)	7, 9
<u>Utah Hotel Company v. Industrial Commission</u> , 151 P.2d 467 (Utah 1944)	9, 10
<u>Withers v. Golding</u> , 111 P.2d 550 (Utah 1941)	11
<u>Wood Oil Co. v. Corporation Commission</u> , 239 P.2d 1023 (Okla. 1950)	16, 17

Statutes and Miscellaneous Authorities Cited

<u>In re Bennion</u> , Cause No. 139-18	12
Kulp, Oil and Gas Rights (1954)	15
Section 40-6-6(g)	2, 14
Section 40-6-10(b)	8, 10, 11
Section 40-6-6(h)	12
